

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6572/2019

Girdhari Singh Rawat S/o Shri Narayan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Indusind Bank Limited (Consumer Finance Division)

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Govind Upadhyay, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

27/04/2023

Matter has come up on misc. application No.1/2020 filed by learned counsel for the petitioner under Section 482 of Cr.P.C. for early listing of the case.

Heard.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

List on 31.05.2023.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J