

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6572/2019

Girdhari Singh Rawat S/o Shri Narayan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Indusind Bank Limited (Consumer Finance Division)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aayush Agarwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

17/08/2023

Sole respondent has already appeared.

Let the respondent file reply within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would supply copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 8.9.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

BRIJ MOHAN GANDHI /77/271